
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035863-2022 

Contract

Provision of Framework Agreement for Comprehensive
Damp Services.

Blackpool Coastal Housing

Blackpool Housing Company

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035863

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034df5  

Published 19 December 2022, 3:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Coastal Housing

17-19 Abingdon Street

Blackpool

FY1 1DG

Contact

Mr Paul Mullane

Email

paul.mullane@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035863-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035863-2022
mailto:paul.mullane@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

+44 1253478378

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Housing Company

Number One Bickerstaffe Square, Talbot Road,

Blackpool

FY1 3AH

Email

paul.mullane@blackpool.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
mailto:paul.mullane@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 3 to 8

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract involves joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Housing

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/


Page 4 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Framework Agreement for Comprehensive Damp Services.

Reference number

DN613267

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Blackpool Coastal Housing (BCH) and Blackpool Housing Company (BHC) is looking to

establish a framework agreement to appoint a supplier to carry out specialist Independent

Damp Surveys (Lot 1) and Carry out Remedial Works (Lot 2).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Independent Damp Surveys



Page 5 to 8

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Blackpool Coastal Housing (BCH) and Blackpool Housing Company (BHC) is looking to

establish a framework agreement to appoint a supplier to carry out specialist Independent

Damp Surveys (Lot 1) and Carry out Remedial Works (Lot 2).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 20

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-018253

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Independent Damp Surveys

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

/Notice/018253-2022


Page 7 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Remedial Works

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

REMEDIAL TREATMENT CONSULTANTS LLP

Blackpool, England,

FY1 5JP

Country



Page 8 to 8

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD42 - Blackpool

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £800,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court Justice of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T02:23:01+0100
	TCPDF




